
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/14/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,069,806

2nd Payment 1,112,598

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,157,102

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,203,386

5th Payment 1,251,522

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 1,301,583

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,506,364 $33,126,204 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 1,353,646

3 08/17/13 Sat $32,771,064 $50,100,883 $60,000,000 $34,722,222.22 1.728 8.9% 24.1% 8th Payment 1,407,792

4 08/21/13 Wed $32,136,491 $66,746,867 $70,000,000 $40,509,259.26 1.728 8.8% 30.8% 9th Payment 1,464,103

5 08/24/13 Sat $34,409,617 $84,570,279 $85,000,000 $49,200,000.00 1.728 9.4% 37.2% 10th Payment 1,522,667

6 08/28/13 Wed $36,956,965 $103,713,161 $105,000,000 $60,800,000.00 1.728 10.0% 43.5% 11th Payment 1,583,574

7 08/31/13 Sat $39,915,156 $124,388,319 $127,000,000 $73,500,000.00 1.728 10.8% 49.6% 12th Payment 1,646,917

8 09/04/13 Wed $43,609,219 $146,976,919 $156,000,000 $90,300,000.00 1.728 11.7% 55.5% 13th Payment 1,712,794

9 09/07/13 Sat $47,898,187 $171,787,109 $150,000,000 $86,800,000.00 1.728 12.8% 61.2% 14th Payment 1,781,306

10 09/11/13 Wed $56,046,568 $200,817,978 $183,000,000 $105,900,000.00 1.728 14.8% 66.9% 15th Payment 1,852,558

11 09/14/13 Sat $69,931,353 $237,040,856 $216,000,000 $125,000,000.00 1.728 18.1% 72.9% 16th Payment 1,926,660

12 09/18/13 Wed $85,190,783 $281,167,777 $260,000,000 $150,500,000.00 1.728 21.6% 78.8% 17th Payment 2,003,726

13 09/21/13 Sat $139,862,706 $353,613,531 $320,000,000 $185,200,000.00 1.728 32.9% 85.7% 18th Payment 2,083,876

14 09/25/13 Wed $329,262,377 $524,164,081 $500,000,000 $289,400,000.00 1.728 60.9% 94.4% 19th Payment 2,167,231

15 09/28/13 Sat $314,691,089 $687,167,029 $0.00 1.728 59.3% 97.7% 20th Payment 2,253,920

16 10/02/13 Wed $823,155,942 $1,113,543,402 $0.00 1.728 90.5% 99.8% 21st Payment 2,344,077

17 10/05/13 Sat $865,400,496 $1,561,801,510 $0.00 1.728 91.5% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,437,840

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,172,997,217 $2,169,387,842 $0.00 1.728 96.5% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,535,353

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,254,830,719 $2,819,362,098 $0.00 1.728 97.2% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,636,767

20 10/16/13 Wed $1,759,495,825 $3,730,741,596 $0.00 1.728 99.3% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,742,238

21 10/19/13 Sat $1,944,987,614 $4,738,201,693 $0.00 1.728 99.6% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,851,928

22 10/23/13 Wed $2,815,193,321 $6,196,408,890 $0.00 1.728 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 2,966,005

28th Payment 3,084,645

29th Payment 3,208,031

30th Payment 3,336,352

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/14/2013


